502756523 04/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2803119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VAN WEEZENBEEK SPECIALTIES B.V.	03/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VAN WEEZENBEEK INTERNATIONAL B.V.
Street Address:	34, AMPERESTRAAT
City:	HEERHUGOHOWAARD
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1704SN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13144370

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)331-1717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: JSSDocket@hbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN S. SOPKO

Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE
Address Line 2: HOFFMANN & BARON LLP
Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	903-423 PCT/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. SOPKO
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Sopko/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=903-423_PCT-US_-_Assignment#page1.tif source=903-423_PCT-US_-_Assignment#page2.tif source=903-423_PCT-US_-_Assignment#page3.tif

source=903-423_PCT-US_-_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 502756523 REEL: 032617 FRAME: 0476

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Van Weezenbeek Specialties B.V., a Dutch company, having address at 34, Ampèrestraat, NL-1704SN HEERHUGOWAARD, Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the hereinafter mentioned United States Patent Application (hereinafter referred to as the PATENT)

Patent Application No.: 13/144,370

Title: METHOD FOR REJUVENATING A BITUMEN CONTAINING COMPOSITION

Filing Date: July 13, 2011

and

WHEREAS, Van Weezenbeek International B.V., a Dutch company, having address at 34, Ampèrestraat, NL-1704SN HEERHUGOWAARD, Netherlands, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to aforesaid Patent including all rights of priority from the filing of said inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date below.

13 MARCH 2014

Date

21 march 2014

Van Weezenbeek Specialties B.V.

MA AHT DUNSELMAN 99

TRUSTEE

Weezenbeek International B.V.

KD van Weezenbeek.

A. Carrier and the second

5.9 van Weerenbeek GM.

no legalisation required



The Netherlands Chamber of Commerce Commercial Register extract

Commercial Register No. 37112224

Page 1 (of 3)

Legal entity

RSIN 813395744

Legal form Private Limited Liability Company (Besloten Vennootschap)

Statutory name Van Weezenbeek Specialties B.V.

Corporate seat Heerhugowaard

First entry in Commercial Register 07-05-2004 Date of deed of incorporation 04-05-2004

Issued capital EUR 24.000,00 Paid-up capital EUR 24.000,00

Filing of the annual accounts The annual accounts for the financial year 2012 were filed on 06-12-2013.

The company has been declared bankrupt as from 22-01-2014.

Company

Trade name Van Weezenbeek Specialties B.V.

Company start date 04-05-2004

Activities SBI-code: 46751 - Wholesale of basic and industrial chemicals

Employees

Establishment

Establishment number 000018312470

Trade name Van Weezenbeek Specialties B.V.

Visiting address Ampèrestraat 34, 1704SN Heerhugowaard

Postal address of trustee Postbus 172, 1800AD Alkmaar

Telephone number +310725720231 Fax number +310725720819 Internet address www.weezenbeek.nl E-mail address info@weezenbeek.nl

Date of incorporation 04-05-2004

Activities SBI-code: 46751 - Wholesale of basic and industrial chemicals

For further information on activities, see Dutch extract.

Employees

Trustee

Name mr. A.H.J. Dunselman

Adres Postbus 172, 1800AD Alkmaar

Telephone number 0725144666

Date of entry into office 22-01-2014 (registration date: 23-01-2014)

Examining registrate

Name mr. M.S. Lamboo

> A certified extract is an official proof of registration in the Commercial Register. Certified extracts issued on paper are signed and contain a microtext and UV logo printed on 'optically dull' paper.



The Netherlands Chamber of Commerce Commercial Register extract

Commercial Register No. 37112224

Page 2 (of 3)

Date of entry into office 22-01-2014 (registration date: 23-01-2014)

Board members

Name Ventraco Beheer B.V.

Visiting address Asterweg 19 A4, 1031HL Amsterdam

Registered under CR No. 33202102 Date of entry into office 04-05-2004

Powers

Authorised jointly (with other board member(s), see articles)

Date of (present) authority 16-11-2011

Name S.J. van Weezenbeek Holding B.V. Visiting address Frieseweg 76, 1823CE Alkmaar

Registered under CR No. 37112216 Date of entry into office 04-05-2004

Powers

Authorised jointly (with other board member(s), see articles)

Date of (present) authority 16-11-2011

Name K.D. van Weezenbeek Holding B.V.

Visiting address Tine Tammesplantsoen 19, 1705NB Heerhugowaard

Registered under CR No. 37112212 Date of entry into office 04-05-2004

Authorised jointly (with other board member(s), see articles) **Powers**

Date of (present) authority 16-11-2011

Name AYK Holding B.V.

Visiting address West-Frieslandsingel 102, 1705DC Heerhugowaard

Registered under CR No. 37146215 Date of entry into office 18-05-2009

Powers Authorised jointly (with other board member(s), see articles)

Date of (present) authority

A certified extract is an official proof of registration in the Commercial Register. Certified extracts issued on paper are signed and contain a microtext and UV logo printed on 'optically dull' paper.



The Netherlands Chamber of Commerce Commercial Register extract

	<u> </u>
Commercial Register No. 37112224	

Page 3 (of 3)	

	Extract was made on 02.04.2014 at 14.10 hours

Extract was made on 02-04-2014 at 16.19 hours. For extract

mw. Hankie van Baasbank, Raad van Bestuur

PATENT